The link to access “Certificate of Practicing Company Secretary” in para 2 is hereby replaced with 
“https://cdn.kellton.com/s3fs-public/PCS-Certificate.pdf ” 

8. Annexure-I, the Object of the proposed preferential issue shall be read as follows 

The objective of the proposed preferential issue of 55,00,000 (Fifty-Five Lakhs) Share Warrants, each convertible 
into one equity share of the Company, is to bolster Kellton’s financial capacity to meet its strategic and operational 
objectives. The proceeds will be deployed to support the Company’s working capital needs and meet general